

**M.S. – 10/2023(CC)**

**Present :: Neyaz Alam  
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000056-2023  
J.O Code – WB01398**

**4  
18.07.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Date is fixed for acceptance of written statement-cum-counter claim.

Defendant filed the written statement-cum-counter claim after 30 days but within 120 days without any show-cause application.

Defendant is to take appropriate steps in respect of acceptance of written statement-cum-counter claim.

Fix **05.08.2023** for appropriate steps by defendant and acceptance of written statement-cum-counter claim.

Defendant is hereby directed to serve some fresh copies of document from annexure of written statement-cum-counter claim upon plaintiff.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**