

M.S. – 10/2023(CC)

**Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000056-2023
J.O Code – WB00858**

**7
29.09.2023**

The case record is put up today as the previous date of this suit was declared Holiday on account of **‘Fateha Duaz-Dahum’** by the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta being Notice no.4467 – G.S. dated 22nd September, 2023.

Let another date be fixed for further proceedings of the suit.

Learned P.O. is on training programme.

Fix **02.12.2023** for discovery by interrogatories and payment of cost.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**