

M.S. – 10/2023CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000056-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

**9
15.01.2024**

Parties file hazira.

Date is fixed for inspection of documents.

Both learned counsels verbally stated that the next date be fixed for admission/denial and they will inspect the documents in the meantime.

Heard, considered.

Fix **09.02.2024** for affidavits as to admission/denial.

Parties are at liberty to inspect the documents of each other in the meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**