

MS (Com)-83/2024
MS -10/2023 (CC)

Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000056-2023
J.O Code.WB 00612

15
30.09.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff and defendant appear and file haziras.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a Verified application under Section 5 and 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act,1996 supported by an affidavit enclosing annexure praying for as stated in the prayer portion of the application therein. Copy served. Objection raised by the Ld. advocate for the plaintiff.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association, North 24 Parganas at Barasat, due to sad demise of the respected Ld. Member **Mr. Sunil Kanti Majumder** on 29th day of September, 2024, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.12.2024** for hearing of the application Under Section 5 and 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act,1996 filed by the defendant.

The Plaintiff is at liberty to file written objection to that application u/s 5 and 8, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas