

MS (Com) – 83/2024

MS – 10/2023(CC)

National Construction Company Vs. BTL EPC Limited

Present :: ***Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)***

Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000056-2023

21

07.01.2026

1. The case record is fixed today for Case Management hearing and further order and awaiting Mediation Report from the DLSA, North 24 Parganas.
2. The Mediation Report from the Office of the DLSA, North 24 Parganas has been received by the Office of this Court. Let the same be kept with the record.
3. The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras respectively.
4. The Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the plaintiff files an adjournment petition praying for time to carry out necessary steps as per direction of this Court passed on 20.09.2025 on the grounds stated therein and undertakes to file DCF with regard to instant petition. Copy served.
5. Heard, perused the time petition and the same is considered and allowed for the sake of justice.
6. Fix **30.03.2026** for Case Management hearing and further order and DCF in respect of time petition.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas